

BID RESULTS		
AB2014-18 RENOVATIONS AT THE MERCER COUNTY CORRECTION CENTER		
JUNE 18, 2014		
TOC: 175 CD FOR BASE BID AND 28 ADDITIONAL CD FOR ALTERNATE ONE: LD: \$350.00 PD FOR BASE AND \$400.00 FOR BASE AND ALTERNATE; ONE YEAR 100% MAINTENANCE BOND UPON COMPLETION; ALLOWANCE AND TWO UNIT PRICES		
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	RISING SUN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	RICASOLI & SANTIN CONTRACTING CO., INC.
ADDRESS	54 MAGNOLIA AVENUE, UNIT 4-S	4 FERNDALE AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	JERSEY CITY, NJ 07306	MERCERVILLE, NJ 08619
CONTACT	GREG SEREVETAS	ROBERT HEARN, JR.
TELEPHONE	732 707 0559	609 588 9539
FAX	732 584 2441	609 588 6848
E-MAIL	INFO@RISINGSUNGC.COM	bobhearnjr@yahoo.com
INSURANCE INDEMNIFICATION REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED TO SIGN AND PROVIDE IF AWARDED	SIGNED, INSURANCE REQUIRED IF AWARDED
BID GUARANTEE	ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 10%	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20k
CONSENT OF SURETY	OK VICTORIA FONSECA AIF WITH POA	JOHN R. WAITE, JR. AIF WITH POA
ADDENDUM NO. ONE, TWO AND THREE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED CHIP VAUGHN TO REVIEW	INCLUDED CHIP VAUGHN TO REVIEW
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	666281 EXPIRES 8/22/2014	603759 EXPIRES 2/26/2016
DEBARRED	NO	NO
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR PW, BRC	KING SOLOMON AND SON, BRC OK, 662501 EXPIRES 12/22/2015	PJM MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC., BRC OK, 604648 EXPIRES 5/2/2016
HVACR SUBCONTRACTOR PW, BRC	GMT CONTRACTING CORP. 606646 EXPIRES 6/12/2016 BRC OK	PJM MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC., BRC OK, 604648 EXPIRES 5/2/2016
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR PW, BRC	MJF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING INC., BRC OK, 619432 EXPIRES 10/10/2015	MERIDIAN PROPERTY SERVICES INC., BRC OK, 623841 EXPIRES 9/30/2015
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED	SIGNED
PREVAILING WAGE CERT	SIGNED	SIGNED
SAFETY CERT	OK	OK
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NOT INCLUDED	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO

AB2014-18 Mercer County Correction Facility
Facility Rehabilitation Proposal Page Base Bid

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RISING SUN		RICASOLI & SANTIN	
		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
General Construction					
Mold Remediation	SF	\$2.94	\$20,120.00	\$12.86	\$117,283.20
Interior Floor Finish Demolition - NE & SE Wings	SF	\$10.53	\$16,456.00	\$15.00	\$24,000.00
Interior Floor Finish Demolition - Kitchen	SF	\$6.50	\$4,532.00	\$30.00	\$17,100.00
Interior Wall Finish Demolition - NE & SE Wings	SF	\$3.33	\$20,802.00	\$20.00	\$96,000.00
Plumbing Fixture Removal - NE & SE Wings	EA	\$23.56	\$2,827.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
Plumbing Fixture Removal - Kitchen Trench Drains	EA	\$353.40	\$706.80	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
Concrete Floor Slab Infill - Kitchen (at long trench drain)	SF	\$431.15	\$3,340.80	\$85.00	\$3,570.00
Troweled Underlayment - NE & SE Wings	SF	\$2.97	\$4,654.28	\$20.00	\$32,000.00
Troweled Underlayment - Kitchen	SF	\$2.97	\$2,068.00	\$20.00	\$11,400.00
Cut Masonry Openings, Provide Pre-Cast Lintels	EA	\$3,063.00	\$24,502.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
Cement Plastering and Patching	SF	\$14.15	\$14,136.00	\$7.10	\$34,080.00
Detention Enclosures (S/S Mesh)	Panel	\$6,421.00	\$51,370.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00
S/S Security Grade Access Doors	EA	\$7,421.00	\$59,371.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
Security Glazing (Polycarb. Laminate)	SF	\$94.24	\$5,089.00	\$230.00	\$12,420.00
Troweled Resinous Flooring Systems - NE & SE Wings	SF	\$16.50	\$25,827.00	\$20.00	\$32,000.00
Troweled Resinous Integral Base - NE & SE Wings	LF	\$21.20	\$9,500.00	\$7.00	\$9,240.00
Troweled Resinous Flooring System - Kitchen	SF	\$16.50	\$11,494.00	\$35.00	\$19,950.00
Troweled Resinous Integral Base - Kitchen	LF	\$21.20	\$2,290.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
Fire Stopping	LF	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
Joint Sealants	LF	\$7.25	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$720.00
Misc. Interior Painting	SF	\$1.50	\$10,248.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
High Performance Wall & Ceiling Coating - NE & SE Wings	SF	\$3.50	\$23,912.00	\$5.25	\$47,880.00
Detention Toilet Accessories					
Wall Mounted Mirror	EA	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
Wall Mounted Shower Bar Bracket	EA	\$420.00	\$10,080.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
Shower Bar	EA	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
Recessed Toilet Tissue Holder	EA	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
S/S Modesty Panels	EA	\$380.00	\$12,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
Food Service Equipment					
Food Service Equipment-Kettles	EA	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$81,000.00
Plumbing					
Fire Suppression Upgrades & Modifications - NE & SE Wings	SF	\$26.00	\$37,340.00	\$6.00	\$8,640.00
New Security Water Closets, Urinals & Piping	EA	\$4,480.00	\$179,232.00	\$4,500.00	\$180,000.00
New Security Lavatories, Sinks, DF's & Piping	EA	\$4,480.00	\$16,195.00	\$3,000.00	\$144,000.00
New Security Showers & Piping (No. of Heads)	EA	\$4,480.00	\$143,385.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00
New Kitchen Trench Drain (long)	EA	\$28,023.00	\$28,023.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
Replace Sanitary Piping	LF	\$821.00	\$16,429.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
New Kitchen Trench Drain (short)	EA	\$15,421.00	\$17,064.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Replace Sanitary Piping	LF	\$821.00	\$8,214.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
Valve Boxes & Misc. Pipe Revisions	EA	\$13,069.00	\$52,276.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
Mechanical					
All HVAC work associated with removal and installation of exhaust fans	per fan	\$3,700.00	\$59,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
Electrical					
Lighting Outlets	EA	\$700.00	\$15,000.00	\$650.00	\$11,050.00
Light Fixtures-Premium	EA	\$900.00	\$17,000.00	\$875.00	\$14,875.00
Conduits, wiring, etc.	LF	\$10.00	\$17,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00
Security & Fire Alarm Work	Device	\$700.00	\$20,000.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00
Contractor Overhead & Profit					
Overhead & Profit		\$0.00	\$361,000.00	10%	\$156,145.82
Insurance & Bonds		\$0.00	\$150,000.00	4%	\$68,704.16
Permits		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Total Base Bid Amount			\$1,597,843.88		\$1,787,808.18

AB2014-18 Mercer County Correction Facility
Facility Rehabilitation - Add Alternate

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RISING SUN		RICOSALI & SANTIN	
		UNIT COST	MATERIALS AND LABOR	UNIT COST	MATERIALS AND LABOR
General Construction					
Interior Floor Finish Demolition	SF	\$10.33	\$4,049.00	\$60.96	\$19,690.08
Interior Wall Finish Demolition	SF	\$2.20	\$3,119.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
Plumbing Fixture Removal	EA	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
Concrete Floor Slab Repair Allowance	SF	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
Troweled Underlayment	SF	\$2.52	\$987.00	\$20.00	\$6,460.00
Detention Enclosures (S/S Mesh)	EA	\$5,451.00	\$10,902.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
Structural Floor Framing & Catwalk Repair	SF	\$120.00	\$40,000.00	\$375.00	\$24,750.00
Troweled Resinous Flooring Systems & Base	SF	\$19.00	\$7,475.00	\$35.00	\$11,305.00
Misc. Interior Painting	SF	\$3.00	\$5,430.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
Cement Plastering and Patching	SF	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00
High Performance Wall & Ceiling Coating	SF	\$3.50	\$6,328.00	\$5.00	\$8,280.00
Epoxy Coating on Steel Floor Framing	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
Detention Toilet Accessories					
Wall Mounted Mirror	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
Wall Mounted Shower Bar Bracket	EA	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
Shower Bar	EA	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
Plumbing					
Fire Suppression Upgrades & Modifications	SF	\$13.66	\$24,692.00	\$6.00	\$1,938.00
New Security Water Closets, Urinals & Piping	EA	\$1,951.00	\$23,412.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
New Security Lavatories, Sinks, DF's & Piping	EA	\$1,951.00	\$23,412.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00
New Security Showers & Piping (No. of Heads)	EA	\$1,951.00	\$7,804.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
Valve Boxes & Misc. Pipe Revisions	EA	\$6,828.00	\$13,657.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
Electrical					
EXHAUST FANS (INSERTED BY RICOSALI)				\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
Lighting Outlets	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
Light Fixtures-Premium	EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00
Conduits, wiring, etc.	LS	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Security & Fire Alarm Work	Device	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$475.00	\$7,600.00
Contractor Overhead & Profit					
Overhead & Profit			\$68,000.00	10%	\$31,232.31
Insurance & Bonds			\$26,228.00	4%	\$13,742.22
Permits			\$2,000.00		\$500.00
Total Alternate Bid			\$300,215.00		\$357,797.61
Total Alternate Bid Amount (written word)					
Unit Price #1 - Level 2 Repair of Concrete Floor Slab	SF	\$80.00	\$16,560.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
Unit Price #2 - Level 3 Repair of Concrete Floor Slab	SF	\$85.00	\$17,595.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

BID RESULTS		
CK09MERCER2014-09 UNIFORMS FOR MERCER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICERS, CORRECTION'S OFFICERS AND PROSECUTOR'S OFFICERS AND THE COOP MEMBERS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS		
BID OPENING JUNE 18, 2014		
AWARD TWO YEARS, LOW BID FOR EACH AGENCY; SHERIFF DELIVERY ONE WEEK, CORRECTION OFFICERS AND PROSECUTOR DELIVERY TWO WEEKS UPON RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER; MUST PROVIDE WALK IN SERVICE		RETURN BID BOND AND SURETY (WAS NOT REQUIRED)
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	SAMZIE'S UNIFORMS	ACTION UNIFORM CO. LLC
ADDRESS	28 SCOTCH ROAD	3164 FIRE ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	EWING, NJ 08628	EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ 08234
CONTACT	PAUL WARREN	RICK ZELIG
TELEPHONE	609 883 2811	609 573 5462
FAX	609 883 3133	609 568 66054
E-MAIL	INFO@SAMZIESUNIFORMS.COM	rick@actionuniformco.com
ADDENDUM ONE AND TWO	YES	YES
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION (PRIOR TO AWARD)	OK	OK
EIC	18678 EXPIRES 3/15/16	50245 EXPIRES 3/15/20
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXHIBIT A	OK	OK
MILES FROM MERCER COUNTY	LOCATED WITHIN COUNTY	90.83 MILES
HOLD BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
IRAN	OK	OK
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE DURING EMERGENCIES FOR CO-OP	YES	YES
EMERGENCY SERVICE FOR COUNTY OF MERCER	YES	YES
WILL EXTEND TO THE COOP MEMBERS	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	REQUIRES CLARIFICATION FOR PROS OFFICE	NONE REFERENCED
FATAL FLAW	NO	NON RESPONSIVE

SHERIFF'S UNIFORMS

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
		SAMZIES		ACTION UNIFORMS	
40	Class "A" Trooper Hat	\$ 67.00	2,680.00	\$ 56.00	2,240.00
	Class "A" Long Sleeve Shirt – Male				
40	Neck Size 17-1/2 or smaller	\$ 61.50	2,460.00	\$ 69.00	2,760.00
20	Neck Size 18 or larger	\$ 68.00	1,360.00	\$ 71.00	1,420.00
	Class "A" Long Sleeve Shirt – Female				
10	Size 32 to 44 Regular	\$ 61.50	615.00	\$ 69.00	690.00
5	Size 46 to 52	\$ 68.00	340.00	\$ 71.00	355.00
	Class "A" Short Sleeve Shirt – Male				
40	Neck Size 17-1/2 or smaller	\$ 55.00	2,200.00	\$ 62.00	2,480.00
20	Neck Size 18 or larger	\$ 61.00	1,220.00	\$ 65.00	1,300.00
	Class "A" Short Sleeve Shirt – Female				
10	Size 32 to 44 Regular	\$ 55.00	550.00	\$ 62.00	620.00
5	Size 46 to 52	\$ 61.00	305.00	\$ 65.00	325.00
	Class "A" Long Sleeve Shirt (Supervisor) – Male				
15	Neck Size 17-1/2 or smaller	\$ 36.50	547.50	\$ 38.00	570.00
5	Neck Size 18 or larger	\$ 41.00	205.00	\$ 41.00	205.00
	Class "A" Long Sleeve Shirt (Supervisor) – Female				
4	Size 32 to 44 Regular	\$ 36.50	146.00	\$ 38.00	152.00
2	Size 46 to 52	\$ 41.00	82.00	\$ 41.00	82.00
	Class "A" Short Sleeve Shirt (Supervisor) – Male				
15	Neck Size 17-1/2 or smaller	\$ 33.00	495.00	\$ 35.00	525.00
5	Neck Size 18 or larger	\$ 37.00	185.00	\$ 38.00	190.00
	Class "A" Short Sleeve Shirt (Supervisor) – Female				
4	Size 32 to 44 Regular	\$ 33.00	132.00	\$ 35.00	140.00
2	Size 46 to 52	\$ 37.00	74.00	\$ 38.00	76.00
	Class "A" Trousers				
40	Waist Size 28 to 42	\$ 75.00	3,000.00	\$ 94.00	3,760.00
20	Waist Size 44 or Larger	\$ 84.00	1,680.00	\$ 96.00	1,920.00
40	Class "B" Utility Hat	\$10.50	420.00	6.00	240.00
	Class "B" Long Sleeve Shirt – Male				
40	Neck Size 17-1/2 or smaller	\$ 50.00	2,000.00	\$ 60.00	2,400.00
20	Neck Size 18 or larger	\$ 56.00	1,120.00	\$ 62.00	1,240.00
	Class "B" Long Sleeve Shirt – Female				
10	Size 32 to 44 Regular	\$ 50.00	500.00	\$ 60.00	600.00
5	Size 46 to 52	\$ 56.00	280.00	\$ 62.00	310.00
	Class "B" Short Sleeve Shirt – Male				
40	Neck Size 17-1/2 or smaller	\$ 46.00	1,840.00	\$ 55.00	2,200.00
20	Neck Size 18 or larger	\$ 51.00	1,020.00	\$ 58.00	1,160.00
	Class "B" Short Sleeve Shirt – Female				
10	Size 32 to 44 Regular	\$ 46.00	460.00	\$ 50.00	500.00
5	Size 46 to 52	\$ 51.00	255.00	\$ 50.00	250.00
	Class "B" Trousers				
40	Waist Size 28 to 42	\$ 58.00	2,320.00	\$ 62.00	2,480.00
20	Waist Size 44 or Larger	\$ 64.00	1,280.00	\$ 64.00	1,280.00
	Short Sleeve K-9 Polo Shirt				
30	Small - Large	\$ 41.00	1,230.00	\$ 45.00	1,350.00
30	XL – 3XL	\$ 45.00	1,350.00	\$ 47.00	1,410.00
	SERT Tactical Long Sleeve Shirt				
30	XS - Large	\$ 42.00	1,260.00	\$ 52.00	1,560.00
30	XL – 6XL	\$ 46.00	1,380.00	\$ 55.00	1,650.00
	SERT Tactical Trousers				
30	XS - Large	\$ 38.00	1,140.00	\$ 50.00	1,500.00
30	XL – 6XL	\$ 42.00	1,260.00	\$ 52.00	1,560.00
40	Winter Hat	\$ 22.50	900.00	\$ 24.00	960.00
	Winter Duty Jacket				
30	Size 34 to 46	\$ 239.00	7,170.00	\$ 278.00	8,340.00
10	Size 48 to 52	\$ 265.00	2,650.00	\$ 285.00	2,850.00
	Class "A" Blouse Coat				
10	Size 34 to 46	\$ 324.00	3,240.00	\$ 359.00	3,590.00
5	Size 48 to 52	\$ 357.00	1,785.00	\$ 359.00	1,795.00

SHERIFF'S UNIFORMS

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
	Class "A" Double Breasted Overcoat				
10	Size 36 to 46	\$ 159.00	1,590.00	\$ 163.00	1,630.00
5	Size 48 to 54	\$ 175.00	875.00	\$ 169.00	845.00
15	Class "A" Motorcycle Crush Hat	\$ 44.00	660.00	\$ 48.00	720.00
	Class "A" Motorcycle Breeches				
10	Size 28 to 42	\$ 295.00	2,950.00	\$ 279.00	2,790.00
5	Size 44 or Larger	\$ 324.50	1,622.50	\$ 300.00	1,500.00
	Class "A" Motorcycle Leather Coat				
8	Small – Large	\$ 360.00	2,880.00	\$ 499.00	3,992.00
7	XL – 3XL	\$ 395.00	2,765.00	\$ 569.00	3,983.00
	Sweater				
8	Small – Large	\$ 69.00	552.00	\$ 72.00	576.00
7	XL – 3XL	\$ 76.00	532.00	\$ 75.00	525.00
	Turtleneck				
30	Small – Large	\$ 23.00	690.00	\$ 23.00	690.00
30	XL – 3XL	\$ 25.50	765.00	\$ 26.00	780.00
40	Class "A" Reversible Hat Cover	\$ 9.50	380.00	\$ 9.00	360.00
	Reversible Raincoat				
30	Size 34 to 46	\$ 136.00	4,080.00	\$ 130.00	3,900.00
10	Size 48 to 52	\$ 149.60	1,496.00	\$ 140.00	1,400.00
	Reversible Duty Jacket				
30	Size 34 to 46	\$ 154.00	4,620.00	\$ 145.00	4,350.00
10	Size 48 to 52	\$ 169.50	1,695.00	\$ 150.00	1,500.00
40	Class "A" Tie	\$ 5.00	200.00	\$ 6.00	240.00
60	Class "A" Fully Lined Duty Belt	\$ 47.00	2,820.00	\$ 46.00	2,760.00
15	Class "A" Single Ply Duty Belt	\$ 40.00	600.00	\$ 46.00	690.00
15	Class "A" Cross Strap	\$ 25.00	375.00	\$ 24.00	360.00
60	Class "A" Inner Belt	\$ 10.50	630.00	\$ 13.00	780.00
60	Class "A" Keeper Loops	\$ 3.50	210.00	\$ 3.00	180.00
60	Class "A" Level III Duty Holster	\$ 149.00	8,940.00	\$ 185.00	11,100.00
60	Class "A" O.C. Spray Holder	\$ 25.00	1,500.00	\$ 32.00	1,920.00
60	Class "A" Handcuff Case with Brass Snap	\$ 25.00	1,500.00	\$ 34.00	2,040.00
15	Class "A" Handcuff Case with Hidden Snap	\$ 31.50	472.50	\$ 34.00	510.00
60	Class "A" Double Magazine Case with Brass Snaps	\$ 31.50	1,890.00	\$ 40.00	2,400.00
15	Class "A" Double Magazine Case with Hidden Snaps	\$ 36.00	540.00	\$ 42.00	630.00
60	Class "A" PR24 Baton Holder	\$ 9.00	540.00	\$ 11.00	660.00
60	Class "A" Uniform Badge	\$ 97.00	5,820.00	\$ 102.00	6,120.00
60	Class "A" Hat Badge	\$ 52.00	3,120.00	\$ 49.00	2,940.00
40	Class "A" Name Plate	\$ 10.00	400.00	\$ 9.00	360.00
40	Class "A" Whistle, Hook, & Chain	\$ 8.00	320.00	\$ 8.50	340.00
15	Class "A" Buckle Chukkas	\$ 120.00	1,800.00	\$ 115.00	1,725.00
15	Class "A" Motorcycle Boots	NO BID		\$ 249.00	3,735.00
60	SERT Tactical Boots	\$ 78.00	4,680.00	\$ 139.00	8,340.00
40	Inclement Weather Overshoes	\$ 52.00	2,080.00	\$ 50.00	2,000.00
60	High Visibility Traffic Vest	\$ 32.00	1,920.00	\$ 34.00	2,040.00
ACADEMY UNIFORM					
20	STYLE 874NJ NAVY DICKIES TROUSER	\$28.00	560.00	\$ 24.00	480.00
20	STYLE 574NV NAVY DICKIES LONG SLEEVE SHIRT	\$30.00	600.00	\$ 24.00	480.00
20	Class "A" Tie	\$5.00	100.00	\$ 6.00	120.00
20	Black Belt 1-1/2" width w/nickle color buckle	\$10.50	210.00	\$ 13.00	260.00
20	Pair Black Military Type Dress Shoes	\$69.00	1,380.00	\$ 59.00	1,180.00
20	Black Baseball Style Hat Flex-Fit	\$8.50	170.00	\$ 9.00	180.00
	TOTAL		\$ 124,666.50		\$ 143,146.00

CORRECTION OFFICER'S UNIFORMS

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
		SAMZIE'S		ACTION UNIFORMS	
	DUTY UNIFORM				
	DUTY UNIFORM TROUSERS				
75	S - XL	40.00	3,000.00	41.00	3,075.00
45	2XL - 4XL	45.00	2,025.00	41.00	1,845.00
	Brand/Style No.	ELBECO E8907R		FECHHEIMER 98289	
	LONG SLEEVE SHIRT				
75	S - XL	44.00	3,300.00	45.00	3,375.00
45	2XL - 4XL	48.50	2,182.50	50.00	2,250.00
	Brand/Style No.	ELBECO - 7085		ELBECO 7085	
	SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT				
75	S - XL	37.50	2,812.50	40.00	3,000.00
45	2XL - 4XL	42.00	1,890.00	45.00	2,025.00
	Brand/Style No.	ELBECO 7042		ELBECO 57065	
	MEN TACTICAL POLO SHIRTS - SHORT SLEEVE				
4	Sizes L - XL	31.00	124.00	35.00	140.00
6	Sizes 2X - 3X	35.00	210.00	35.00	210.00
	MEN TACTICAL POLO SHIRTS - LONG SLEEVE				
4	Sizes L - XL	34.00	136.00	38.00	152.00
6	Sizes 2X - 3X	38.00	228.00	38.00	228.00
	WATERPROOF / BREATHABLE DUTY JACKET				
25	S - XL	119.00	2,975.00	125.00	3,125.00
15	2XL - 4XL	132.00	1,980.00	125.00	1,875.00
	Brand/Style No.	BLAUER 6120		FECHHEIMER 5913 OWP	
	DUTY JACKET				
25	S - XL	105.00	2,625.00	120.00	3,000.00
15	2XL - 4XL	117.00	1,755.00	130.00	1,950.00
	Brand/Style No. SPIEWAK S3616				
	DUTY JACK LINER				
25	S - XL	82.00	2,050.00	129.00	3,225.00
15	2XL - 4XL	90.50	1,357.50	139.00	2,085.00
	Brand/Style No. SPIEWAK S3818Z				
40	BASEBALL CAP	10.50	420.00	9.00	360.00
	Brand/Style No.	FLEX FIT		VENUS CAP 47777	
40	DRESS HAT	42.00	1,680.00	45.00	1,800.00
	Brand/Style No.	SENTRY		KEYSTONE CUSTOM	
50	BLUE EMBROIDERED WATCH CAP	15.50	775.00	17.00	850.00
	Brand/Style No.	BLAUER 125		BROOME 170	
40	NECK TIE	5.00	200.00	6.00	240.00
	Brand/Style No.	BROOME 455		BROOME 4175	
30	MEN BOOTS	80.00	2,400.00	89.00	2,670.00
10	WOMEN BOOTS	80.00	800.00	79.00	790.00
	Brand/Style No.	BATES		BATE E0Z088 - E0Z700	
40	BELT	10.50	420.00	13.00	520.00
	Brand/Style No.	ARTCRAFT		ARTCRAFT 7741	
30	MEN SHOES	64.00	1,920.00	59.00	1,770.00
10	WOMEN SHOES	64.00	640.00	59.00	590.00
	Brand/Style No.	BATES		ROTHCO 5055-5048	
	CLASS B TROUSER, BLAUER 8819-7A NO SUBSTITUE				
75	S - XL	58.00	4,350.00	65.00	4,875.00
45	2XL - 4XL	64.00	2,880.00	69.00	3,105.00
	Brand/Style No. Blauer 8819 -7A				
	LONG SLEEVE CLASS B SHIRT, BLAUER 8703-7A, NO SUBSTITUE				
75	S - XL	53.00	3,975.00	62.00	4,650.00
45	2XL - 4XL	59.00	2,655.00	67.00	3,015.00
	Brand/Style No. Blauer 8703-7A				
	SHORT SLEEVE CLASS B SHIRT, BLAUER 8713-7A, NO SUBSTITUE				
75	S - XL	49.00	3,675.00	59.00	4,425.00
45	2XL - 4XL	54.00	2,430.00	64.00	2,880.00
	Brand/Style No. Blauer 8713-7A				
	ACADEMY UNIFORM				
75	STYLE 874NJ NAVY DICKIES TROUSER	28.00	2,100.00	24.00	1,800.00
45	STYLE 574NV NAVY DICKIES LONG SLEEVE SHIRT	30.00	1,350.00	24.00	1,080.00
	STYLE 973 JERZEE ACADEMY SWEATPANTS				
75	S - XL	24.00	1,800.00	16.00	1,200.00
45	2XL - 4XL	26.00	1,170.00	19.00	855.00
	STYLE 562 JERZEE ACADEMY SWEATSHIRT				
75	S - XL	24.00	1,800.00	16.00	1,200.00
45	2XL - 4XL	26.00	1,170.00	19.00	855.00
	STYLE G200 GILDAN ACADEMY T-SHIRT				
75	S - XL	15.00	1,125.00	14.00	1,050.00
45	2XL - 4XL	17.00	765.00	16.00	720.00
	STYLE M036 SOFFE ACADEMY GYM SHORTS				
75	S - XL	19.95	1,496.25	14.00	1,050.00

CORRECTION OFFICER'S UNIFORMS

45	2XL - 4XL	21.95	987.75	16.00	720.00
40	STYLE 6477 NAVY FLEX-FIT CAP	9.00	360.00	8.00	320.00
	TOTAL		\$ 71,994.50		\$ 74,950.00

PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE UNIFORMS

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
		SAMZIE'S		ACTION UNIFORMS	
	5.11 – 3 IN 1 PARKA				
3	S – XL	\$ 207.00	621.00	\$ 220.00	660.00
2	2X - 4XL	\$ 228.00	456.00	\$ 230.00	460.00
	Brand/Style No.	5.11		5.11 48001	
	5.11 – 5 IN 1 JACKET				
3	S – XL	\$ 207.00	621.00	\$ 220.00	660.00
2	2X - 4XL	\$ 228.00	456.00	\$ 230.00	460.00
	Brand/Style No.	5.11		5.11 48017	
	FLEECE JACKET				
3	S – XL		COMES WITH JACKET ABOVE		\$ 79.00
2	2X - 4XL			\$ 89.00	178.00
	Brand/Style No.	5.11		5.11 NEW ELBECO	
	ANSI 207 VEST				
3	S – XL	\$ 34.00	102.00	\$ 40.00	120.00
2	2X - 4XL	\$ 37.00	74.00	\$ 40.00	80.00
	Brand/Style No.	5.11		FECHHEIMER 8T100	
	FLEECE LINER				
3	XS – XL		COMES WITH JACKET ABOVE		\$ 89.00
2	2X - 4XL			\$ 99.00	198.00
	Brand/Style No.	5.11		SPIEWAK 519034	
5	BOOTS	\$ 198.00	990.00	\$ 169.00	845.00
	Brand/Style No.	DANNER 43013 (42980 DISCONT)		5.11 42180	
	STYLE 74273 MEN TACLITE PRO PANTS				
6	SIZE XS - XL	\$ 39.00	234.00	\$ 48.00	288.00
4	2XL - 3XL	\$ 43.00	172.00	\$ 48.00	192.00
	STYLE 74273 WOMEN TACLITE PRO PANTS				
6	SIZE XS - XL	\$ 39.00	234.00	\$ 48.00	288.00
4	2XL - 3XL	\$ 43.00	172.00	\$ 48.00	192.00
	MEN 5.11 SHORT SLEEVE PROFESSIONAL POLO				
6	SIZE XS - XL	\$ 39.75	238.50	\$ 40.00	240.00
4	2XL - 3XL	\$ 44.50	178.00	\$ 44.00	176.00
	MEN TALL 5.11 SHORT SLEEVE PROFESSIONAL POLO				
6	SIZE L - XL	\$ 44.50	267.00	\$ 42.00	252.00
4	SIZE 2XL - 5XL	\$ 49.00	196.00	\$ 46.00	184.00
	WOMEN 5.11 SHORT SLEEVE PROFESSIONAL POLO				
6	SIZE S - L	\$ 39.75	238.50	\$ 40.00	240.00
4	SIZE XL	\$ 43.00	172.00	\$ 44.00	176.00
	MEN 5.11 LONG SLEEVE PROFESSIONAL POLO				
6	SIZE XS - XL	\$ 44.00	264.00	\$ 42.00	252.00
4	SIZE 2XL - 3XL	\$ 48.50	194.00	\$ 46.00	184.00
	MEN TALL LONG SLEEVE PROFESSIONAL POLO				
6	SIZE L - XL	\$ 53.00	318.00	\$ 44.00	264.00
4	SIZE 2XL - 5XL	\$ 58.50	234.00	\$ 48.00	192.00
	TOTAL		6,432.00		7,285.00

BID RESULTS

CKMERCER2014-07 THREE (3) 2014 OR NEWER VIKING CIVES, REVERSIBLE PLOW OR EQUIVALENT MANUAL REVERSE AND ONE (1) 2014 OR NEWER VIKING CIVES, REVERSIBLE METRO PLOW OR EQUIVALENT MANUAL REVERSE

June 20, 2014

AWARD ONE YEAR FOR COUNTY AND CO-OP MEMBERS		
NO. OF REPENDENTS:	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	H.A. DEHART & SON, INC.	TRIOUS, INC.
ADDRESS	311 CROWN POINT ROAD	458 JOHNSON AVENUE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	THOROFARE, NJ 08086	BOHEMIA, NY 11716
CONTACT	MICHAEL DAVID	GARY CERVELLI
TELEPHONE	856 845 2800	631 244 8600
FAX	856 845 2461	631 244 8661
E-MAIL	JT@HADEHART.COM	garycervelli@triuonline.com
EXTEND TO CO-OP	YES	YES
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	OK	OK
EXHIBIT A	OK	OK
EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE	6591 EXPIRES 2/15/20	34496 EXPIRES 9/15/17
IRAN CERTIFICATION	OK	OK
CONTINUITY OF OPERATIONS DURING EMERGENCY	YES	YES
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
HOLD PRICING FOR ONE YEAR	YES	YES
MANUFACTURER'S CUT OFF DATE	NO CUT OFF DATE	ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF CONTRACT
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	FRANK TO REVIEW EXCEPTIONS
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO
MANUFACTURER	VIKING CIVES (USA)	HENKE MANUFACTURING
MODEL NUMBER	130 ME OW AND 1036 ME METROPOLITAN	OWC39-52-11 AND 36R10PCL
YEAR	2014	2014
DELIVERY	APPROX. 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER	60 - 90 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER
UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) 2014 OR NEWER VIKING CIVES, USA 130 ME OW METRO REVERSIBLE PLOW OR EQUIVALENT MANUAL REVERSE	\$8,870.00	\$10,520.00
TOTAL COST FOR THREE (3) 2014 OR NEWER VIKING CIVES	\$26,610.00	\$31,560.00
TOTAL COST FOR ONE (1) 2014 OR NEWER VIKING CIVES, USA 1036 ME REVERSIBLE PLOW OR EQUIVALENT MANUAL REVERSE	\$9,333.00	\$9,622.00
GRAND TOTAL FOR FOUR	\$35,943.00	\$41,182.00

BID RESULTS

REF2014-04 WEBSITE DESIGN, IMPLEMENTATION, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER

BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 20, 2014

COMPLETION: SIX MONTHS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED; TWO YEARS FROM COMPLETION TIME; PROPOSERS MUST PROVIDE RESPONSE TO SECTION 4.1.1 THROUGH 4.1.26				
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	ICON ENTERPRISES, INC. d/b/a CIVIC PLUS	KESZ1 TECHNOLOGIES LLC	VISION INTERNET PROVIDERS, INC	IKNOW LLC
ADDRESS	317 HOUSTON STREET, SUITE E	685 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE, SUITE 2011	2530 WILSHIRE BLVD., 2ND FLOOR	100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MANHATTAN, KS 66502	VERONA, NJ 07044	SANTA MONICA, CA 90403	PRINCETON, NJ 08540-7814
CONTACT	TIM GRANT	MICHAEL KESZKOWSKI	DAVID LUONG AND EAST COAST CONTACT: JANELLE COOLICH	DR. BERNARD L. PALOWITCH, JR.
TELEPHONE	888 228 2233	973 786 1105	310 656 3100; 917 546 9106	609 419 0500
FAX	785 587 8951	201 221 8791	310 656 3103	609 419 0715
E-MAIL	bids@civicplus.com		duong@visioninternet.com ; icoolish@visioninternet.com	BPALOWITCH@IKNOW.US
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
EIC	39151 EXPIRED 12/15/13 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PAY TO PLAY	OK	OK	OK	OK
IRAN CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT A	OK	OK	OK	OK
HOLD BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES
EMERGENCY SERVICE FOR COUNTY OF MERCER	YES	YES	YES	YES
PROJECT TEAM	WILL BE ASSIGNED UPON AWARD	PROJECT MGR. MICHAEL KESZKOWSKI	PROJECT MGR KRISTOFFER VON BONSDORFF	PROJECT MGR. DR. BERNARD L. PALOWITCH
RESPONDENTS SHALL PROVIDE A RESPONSE TO EACH OF THE ITEM PRESENTED IN SECTION FOUR, NUMBER ONE THROUGH TWENTY-SIX	PGS. 11 THROUGH 21	PROVIDED ATTACHMENT	PGS 35 THROUGH 42	PGS 11 THROUGH 16

RFP 2014-04 PROPOSAL FOR WEBSITE DESIGN, IMPLEMENTATION, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER

CIVIC PLUS		
DESCRIPTION OF DELIVERABLES		
DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION		
1	DATA COLLECTION FROM DEPARTMENTS	\$ 10,000.00
2	DATA MIGRATION	\$ 20,400.00
3	CONFIGURATION AND SET UP	\$ 8,000.00
4	GRAPHIC DESIGN	\$ 19,585.00
5	APPLICATION SOFTWARE	\$ -
6	OPERATING SYSTEM	\$ 35,200.00
7	LICENSURE IF PURCHASED (IF LEASED, COMPLETE LINE 8 AND OMIT COST IN LINE 7)	\$ -
8	LICENSURE IF LEASED	\$ -
9	HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE COSTS FOR CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	\$ 12,622.00
COST FOR YEAR ONE: UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT, COMMENCES UPON ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT		
10	YEAR ONE* REFER TO PAGE 23 IN PROPOSAL	\$ 25,549.00
11	YEAR TWO	\$ -
OPTIONAL COST FOR ANNUAL HOSTING (COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOST WITH THE RESPONDENT OR A THIRD PARTY VENDOR)		
12	YEAR ONE	\$ -
13	YEAR TWO	\$ -
14	TRAINING FOR WEBMASTER AND ADMINISTRATOR (INCLUDE COST OF TRAVEL)	\$ 10,050.00
GRAND TOTAL COSTS INCLUDING FIRST AND SECOND YEAR UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND HOSTING		
		\$ 141,406.00
ANNUAL OPERATING COSTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT, LICENSES, HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE AND STAFFING)		
15	YEAR THREE	
16	YEAR FOUR	
17	YEAR FIVE	
OPTIONAL COST FOR ANNUAL HOSTING (COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOST WITH THE RESPONDENT OR A THIRD PARTY VENDOR)		
18	YEAR THREE	
19	YEAR FOUR	
20	YEAR FIVE	
21	RESPONDENTS SHALL PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR ADDITIONAL WORK THAT MAY BE REQUESTED THROUGHOUT THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT	REFER TO PAGE 26

RFP 2014-04 PROPOSAL FOR WEBSITE DESIGN, IMPLEMENTATION, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER
KESZ1

	DESCRIPTION OF DELIVERABLES	
	DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION	
1	DATA COLLECTION FROM DEPARTMENTS	\$ 8,775.00
2	DATA MIGRATION	\$ 23,400.00
3	CONFIGURATION AND SET UP	\$ -
4	GRAPHIC DESIGN	\$ 42,000.00
5	APPLICATION SOFTWARE	\$ -
6	OPERATING SYSTEM	\$ -
7	LICENSURE IF PURCHASED (IF LEASED, COMPLETE LINE 8 AND OMIT COST IN LINE 7)	\$ -
8	LICENSURE IF LEASED	\$ -
9	HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE COSTS FOR CONTENT MANAGEMENT	NO CHARGE UNLESS HOSTED
	COST FOR YEAR ONE: UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT, COMMENCES UPON ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT	
10	YEAR ONE	\$ 6,000.00
11	YEAR TWO	\$ 6,000.00
	OPTIONAL COST FOR ANNUAL HOSTING (COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOST WITH THE RESPONDENT OR A THIRD PARTY VENDOR)	
12	YEAR ONE - INCLUDES CHARGES FOR HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE	\$ 12,000.00
13	YEAR TWO - INCLUDES CHARGES FOR HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE	\$ 12,000.00
14	TRAINING FOR WEBMASTER AND ADMINISTRATOR (INCLUDE COST OF TRAVEL)	\$ -
	GRAND TOTAL COSTGS INCLUDING FIRST AND SECOND YEAR UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND HOSTING	\$ 110,175.00
	ANNUAL OPERATING COSTS (INLCUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT, LICENSES, HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE AND STAFFING)	
15	YEAR THREE	\$ 6,000.00
16	YEAR FOUR	\$ 6,000.00
17	YEAR FIVE	\$ 6,000.00
	OPTIONAL COST FOR ANNUAL HOSTING (COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOST WITH THE RESPONDENT OR A THIRD PARTY VENDOR)	
18	YEAR THREE	\$ 12,000.00
19	YEAR FOUR	\$ 12,000.00
20	YEAR FIVE	\$ 12,000.00
21	RESPONDENTS SHALL PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR ADDITIONAL WORK THAT MAY BE REQUESTED THROUGHOUT THE TERM OF THE CONT	INCLUDED

RFP 2014-04 PROPOSAL FOR WEBSITE DESIGN, IMPLEMENTATION, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER		
VISION INTERNET		
DESCRIPTION OF DELIVERABLES		
DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION		
1	DATA COLLECTION FROM DEPARTMENTS (Includes Consulting and Project Management)	\$ 8,100.00
2	DATA MIGRATION (Includes up to 50 pages of content migration)	\$ 1,445.00
3	CONFIGURATION AND SET UP (Includes Dynamic Programming, HTML Programming and QA)	\$ 6,720.00
4	GRAPHIC DESIGN (Includes Design and Design Production)	\$ 5,960.00
5	APPLICATION SOFTWARE	N/A; included with Configuration and Set-Up Costs
6	OPERATING SYSTEM	N/A
7	LICENSURE IF PURCHASED (IF LEASED, COMPLETE LINE 8 AND OMIT COST IN LINE 7)	N/A; Vision Internet will grant to the County a non-exclusive and perpetual license to use the VCMS. Please see page 52 for details.
8	LICENSURE IF LEASED	N/A; Vision Internet will grant to the County a non-exclusive and perpetual license to use the VCMS. Please see page 52 for details.
9	HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE COSTS FOR CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	N/A; included with Configuration and Set-Up Costs
COST FOR YEAR ONE: UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT, COMMENCES UPON ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT		
10	YEAR ONE	\$ 6,600.00
11	YEAR TWO	\$ 6,930.00
OPTIONAL COST FOR ANNUAL HOSTING (COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOST WITH THE RESPONDENT OR A THIRD PARTY VENDOR)		
12	YEAR ONE	(Included with Support Costs above)
13	YEAR TWO	(Included with Support Costs above)
14	TRAINING FOR WEBMASTER AND ADMINISTRATOR (INCLUDE COST OF TRAVEL)	\$1,750
GRAND TOTAL COSTS INCLUDING FIRST AND SECOND YEAR UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND HOSTING		\$ 37,505.00
ANNUAL OPERATING COSTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT, LICENSES, HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE AND STAFFING)		
15	YEAR THREE	\$ 7,277.00
16	YEAR FOUR	\$ 7,640.00
17	YEAR FIVE	\$ 8,022.00
OPTIONAL COST FOR ANNUAL HOSTING (COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOST WITH THE RESPONDENT OR A THIRD PARTY VENDOR)		
18	YEAR THREE	(Included with Support Costs above)
19	YEAR FOUR	(Included with Support Costs above)
20	YEAR FIVE	(Included with Support Costs above)
21	RESPONDENTS SHALL PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR ADDITIONAL WORK THAT MAY BE REQUESTED THROUGHOUT THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT	See page 49 for additional, optional project costs.

RFP 2014-04 PROPOSAL FOR WEBSITE DESIGN, IMPLEMENTATION, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND CONTENT MANAGEMENT FOR THE COUNTY OF MERCER

IKNOW		
DESCRIPTION OF DELIVERABLES		
DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION		
1	DATA COLLECTION FROM DEPARTMENTS	\$ 16,000.00
2	DATA MIGRATION	\$ 5,000.00
3	CONFIGURATION AND SET UP	\$ 28,000.00
4	GRAPHIC DESIGN	\$ 7,000.00
5	APPLICATION SOFTWARE	\$ -
6	OPERATING SYSTEM	\$ -
7	LICENSURE IF PURCHASED (IF LEASED, COMPLETE LINE 8 AND OMIT COST IN LINE 7)	\$ -
8	LICENSURE IF LEASED	\$ -
9	HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE COSTS FOR CONTENT MANAGEMENT	NO CHARGE
COST FOR YEAR ONE: UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT, COMMENCES UPON ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT		
10	YEAR ONE	\$ 16,000.00
11	YEAR TWO	\$ 16,000.00
OPTIONAL COST FOR ANNUAL HOSTING (COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOST WITH THE RESPONDENT OR A THIRD PARTY VENDOR)		
12	YEAR ONE	\$ 12,000.00
13	YEAR TWO	\$ 12,000.00
14	TRAINING FOR WEBMASTER AND ADMINISTRATOR (INCLUDE COST OF TRAVEL)	\$ 3,000.00
GRAND TOTAL COSTGS INCLUDING FIRST AND SECOND YEAR UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AND HOSTING		\$ 115,000.00
ANNUAL OPERATING COSTS (INLCUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UPDATES, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT, LICENSES, HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE AND STAFFING)		
15	YEAR THREE	\$ 20,000.00
16	YEAR FOUR	\$ 20,000.00
17	YEAR FIVE	\$ 20,000.00
OPTIONAL COST FOR ANNUAL HOSTING (COUNTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO HOST WITH THE RESPONDENT OR A THIRD PARTY VENDOR)		
18	YEAR THREE	\$ 12,000.00
19	YEAR FOUR	\$ 12,000.00
20	YEAR FIVE	\$ 12,000.00
21	RESPONDENTS SHALL PROVIDE A SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR ADDITIONAL WORK THAT MAY BE REQUESTED THROUGHOUT THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT	
INCLUDED HOURLY RATES ON PAGE 76		